
2023 North Zone Volleyball Schedule 
  

ATTENTION COACHES:  
As you are aware, all elementary schools are grouped in divisions named after their respective 
associate high school.  This provides an opportunity for students in grade 7 to play with students 
from other schools who will be attending the same high school next year.  More importantly (to staff 
and parents), it has cut down driving times significantly.  This year I have had to combine zones to 
create more play opportunities. 
  
REGULAR SEASON: (except for the week of Remembrance Day) 
BOYS GAMES  Wednesdays 
GIRLS GAMES  Thursdays  
 
We are playing with a 5-on-5 format.  Note that rules for rotation, number of serves, etc., all 
continue to pertain to the game.  Most people set up with 3 students in front and 2 students in 
back, or 2 in front, 2 in the back with 1 in the middle. 
 

 
http://www.sesaa.org/ 

SESAA website & 2023-2024 Handbook for updated volleyball specific rules.  
 

All Coaching Staff: 
Prior to leaving for a game at another school, please make sure you have: 

• Contacted the host school to confirm you are coming 
• Received a signed copy of the parent driver information form from each driving parent 
• Provided your secretaries and principal with a list outlining specifically which parents are 

driving which students 
If you cannot make a scheduled game, PLEASE contact the host school as early as possible to let 
them know.  This way they are not waiting for you and the kids are not disappointed once in 
uniform. 

 
PLAYDAYS 
Schools are organized into playdays by school size, not by division groupings.  WE STILL NEED 
HOST SCHOOLS FOR PLAYDAYS – if you haven’t hosted in the past, please consider doing so now, 
so as to share hosting responsibilities.  Also, if you wish to avoid travel, hosting is a good way to do 
so! 
 
PLEASE NOTE: per the SESAA handbook, schools are asked to bring one team to playday, with 
approximately 8-10 players maximum per team, to help keep numbers manageable. 
If you have any questions, please contact me via email or phone (email is preferable).  Enjoy the 
season and thank you in advance for your time and effort! 

 
Ixchel Bradley 
SESAA North Zone Rep 
Cambridge Elementary School 
bradley_i@surreyschools.ca  
604-595-4036  

http://www.sesaa.org/
mailto:bradley_i@surreyschools.ca


 
North Zone Volleyball Coaches Contact List 

 

 
 
 

 

Team School Boys Team Coach(es) Girls Team Coach(es) Phone # Fax # 

 
1 
 

Dogwood               
159 

June Iwagami 
iwagami_j@surreyschools.ca 

Blake Dunn 
dunn_b@surreyschools.ca 581-8111 581-8219 

2 
Fraser 
Wood 
142 

Kevin Calbick 
calbick_k@surreyschools.ca 

Lauretta Seto 
seto_l@surreyschools.ca 

588-6442 930-9243 

3 
Erma 

Stephenson 
067 

Nancy Chalmers 
chalmers_n@surreyschools.ca 

Mark Vilio 
vilio_mark@surreyschools.ca 

583-5419 930-1783 

 
4 

Lena Shaw 
055 

Myriah Purss 
purss_m@surreyschools.ca 

Amy Beugelink 
beugelink_a@surreyschools.ca 581-1363 951-0724 

 
5 
 

Riverdale                  
059 

Sam Loiselle 
loiselle_s@surreyschools.ca 

Marica Atanackovic 
atanackovic_m@surreyschools.ca 588-5978 581-6382 

6 
Hjorth Rd 

001 
Jordan MacDougall 

macdougall_j@surreyschools.ca 

Kendel Floberg 
floberg_k@surreyschools.ca 

Lisa Wagner 
wagner_l@surreyschools.ca 

581-2327 581-9424 

 
7 
 

Holly 
081 

Fraser Readman 
readman_f@surreyschools.ca 

Clayton Sato 
sato_c@surreyschools.ca 588-5991 581-3763 

 
8 
 

Berkshire 
136 

Paul Ferguson 
ferguson_p@surreyschools.ca 

Cassia Drozdzik 
medel_e@surreyschools.ca 583-7305 582-2967 

9 
Bonaccord 

128 
Susan Brogno 

brogno_s@surreyschools.ca 
Elsome Tsui 

tsui_e@surreyschools.ca 584-3533 585-4673 

 
10 

 

WF 
Davidson 

172 

Sophia Cadez 
cadez_s@surreyschools.ca 

Sophia Cadez 
cadez_s@surreyschools.ca 584-7688 584-9010 

 
11 

 

Woodland 
Park 
145 

Ruth Lewis 
lewis_r@surreyschools.ca 

Dana Scanlan 
scanlan_d@surreyschools.ca 589-5957 589-5397 

12 
Serpentine 

Heights 
143 

Eric So 
so_e@surreyschools.ca 

Jeanne Atwal 
atwal_jeanne@surreyschools.ca 589-6322 583-7692 

13 
Frost Road 

160 
Karalea Hoyano 

hoyano_k@surreyschools.ca 
Christina Jaheny 

jaheny_c@surreyschools.ca 572-4050 572-7569 
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REVISED (Oct. 24, 2023) North Zone Volleyball Schedule 2023 
 

North Zone Play: Boys & Girls Volleyball Schedule 
 

* There is no game for Hjorth Road boys on October 25th 

 

Playday – week of Nov. 27th (Host Schools will email you with specific information. 

Playday Host School Schools Attending 

Frost Road 

Hjorth Road 
Berkshire Park 
Lena Shaw 
Riverdale 

Fraser Wood 
Dogwood 
Woodland Park 
WF Davidson 

Bonaccord 
Holly 
Erma Stephenson 
Serpentine Heights 

 

Date Division Host School Attending Attending #2 
 
October 25th Boys 
 
October 26th Girls 
 

Fraser Heights/ 
Guildford Park 

Dogwood Fraser Wood  
Lena Shaw Riverdale  
Holly* Erma Stephenson* Hjorth Road Girls* 

Johnston Heights/ 
North Surrey 

Berkshire Park Bonaccord  
WF Davidson Frost Road  
Serpentine Heights Woodland Park  

 

November 1st Boys 
 
November 2nd Girls 

Fraser Heights/ 
Guildford Park 

Erma Stephenson Holly  
Fraser Wood Lena Shaw  
Riverdale Dogwood Hjorth Road 

Johnston Heights/ 
North Surrey 

Frost Road Serpentine Heights  
Bonaccord WF Davidson  
Berkshire Park Woodland Park  

 
Monday Nov. 6th Boys 
 
Tuesday Nov. 7th Girls 

Fraser Heights/ 
Guildford Park 

Hjorth Road Lena Shaw  
Holly Erma Stephenson Riverdale 
Dogwood Fraser Wood  

Johnston Heights/ 
North Surrey 

Woodland Park Bonaccord  
Serpentine Heights Berkshire Park  

Frost Road WF Davidson  

 
November 15th Boys 
 
November 16th Girls 

Fraser Heights/ 
Guildford Park 

Riverdale Hjorth Road  
Lena Shaw Holly Dogwood 
Erma Stephenson Fraser Wood  

Johnston Heights/ 
North Surrey 

Woodland Park Frost Road  
WF Davidson Berkshire Park  
Bonaccord Serpentine Heights  

 
November 22nd Boys 
 
November 23rd Girls 
 

Fraser Heights/ 
Guildford Park 

Hjorth Road Lena Shaw  
Holly Riverdale  
Fraser Wood Erma Stephenson Dogwood 

Johnston Heights/ 
North Surrey 

Frost Road Bonaccord  
Serpentine Heights WF Davidson  
Berkshire Woodland Park  


